
1st 2.224 1ST 9 13TH #N/A

2nd 2.379 2ND 12 14th #N/A

3rd 2.847 3RD 12 15th #N/A

4th 2.860 4TH 20 16th #N/A

5th 3.224 5TH 23 17th #N/A

6TH 27 18th #N/A

7TH 31 19th #N/A

1st 386 8TH 37 20th #N/A

2nd 383 9TH 37

3rd 379 10TH 40

4th 370 11th 44 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 368 12th 49 14

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 John Granauro Y 2.799 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ DQ 5 6 7 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

102 Al Benarroch Y 2.717 3.736 3.226 6 190 180 370 4 4 4 4 8 7 23 5 0

103 Alex Linn Y 2.378 2.070 2.224 1 175 185 360 8 3 1 14 1 4 20 4 0

104  Y 4.641 DQ DQ DQ 165 DQ DQ DQ 3 13 15 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

105 Clyde Taylor Y 4.037 4.955 4.496 13 176 180 356 10 4 12 12 12 8 44 11 0

106 Tom Kozar Y 3.386 DQ DQ DQ 189 DQ DQ DQ 5 8 6 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

107 Dave Chase Y 3.726 3.636 3.681 8 179 185 364 6 4 9 10 7 5 31 7 0

108 Michael Lowitz Y 4.879 3.798 4.338 12 176 169 345 12 2 15 13 9 12 49 12 0

109 Don Brownewell N 3.535 4.827 4.181 11 180 164 344 13 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

110 Rod Shneider Y 2.585 2.173 2.379 2 193 186 379 3 6 2 2 2 3 9 1 2

111 Mark Niezabitowski Y 3.302 3.145 3.224 5 189 179 368 5 9 7 5 6 9 27 6 0

112 Roger Johnson Y 2.613 3.080 2.847 3 192 191 383 2 3 3 3 5 1 12 2 1

113 Don Giffin Y 3.798 4.318 4.058 9 179 184 363 7 1 10 11 10 6 37 9 0

114 Larry Malinoski Y 2.720 3.000 2.860 4 197 189 386 1 5 5 1 4 2 12 3 0

115 Terry Tiernan Y 3.916 4.444 4.180 10 183 175 358 9 0 11 8 11 10 40 10 0

116 Barry Wilson Y 4.719 2.364 3.541 7 180 173 353 11 2 14 9 3 11 37 8 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

Terry Tiernan

Clyde Taylor

Roger Johnson

Larry Malinoski

Alex Linn

Al Benarroch

Mark Niezabitowski

Michael Lowitz

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     

X-count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Dave Chase

Barry Wilson

Don Giffin

Manatee 600 yard IBS match
Manatee Gun and Archery Club

Two Gun Overall Results

3/23/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Alex Linn

Rod Shneider

Roger Johnson

Larry Malinoski

Mark Niezabitowski

Larry Malinoski

Roger Johnson

Rod Shneider

Al Benarroch

Mark Niezabitowski

#N/A

Rod Shneider

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR



1ST 197 1ST 2.378 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 2.585 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 2.613 3RD
4TH 190 4th 2.717 4TH
5TH 189 5th 2.720 5TH
6TH 189 6th 2.799 6TH
7TH 188 7th 3.302 7TH
8TH 183 8th 3.386 8TH
9TH 180 9th 3.726 9TH

10TH 179 10th 3.798 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.653 1 1ST 1.653 13th
2ND 50 1.714 2 2nd 1.714
3RD 50 1.972 1 3rd 1.972 15

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 45 0 3.010 46 0 2.051 48 1 2.838 49 2 3.297 188 7 3 2.799 6 13 6 0 0 0

2 Y 102 48 1 2.448 46 0 2.669 46 1 4.038 50 2 1.714 190 4 4 2.717 4 8 4 0 0 0

3 Y 103 49 2 2.114 43 0 2.583 38 0 2.583 45 0 2.233 175 14 2 2.378 1 15 8 3 3

4 Y 104 45 2 3.313 33 0 8.443 41 0 3.084 46 1 3.722 165 15 3 4.641 13 28 14 0

5 Y 105 48 2 2.404 45 1 5.588 44 0 4.587 39 0 3.567 176 12 3 4.037 12 24 13 0

6 Y 106 47 0 3.912 49 2 2.952 45 0 3.409 48 2 3.272 189 6 4 3.386 8 14 7 0 0 0

7 Y 107 47 1 3.225 43 0 4.179 46 0 3.822 43 0 3.676 179 10 1 3.726 9 19 9 0 0 0

8 Y 108 48 1 2.795 42 0 7.352 43 0 3.553 43 0 5.815 176 13 1 4.879 15 28 15 0

9 N 109 50 1 1.653 45 1 3.215 39 0 4.320 46 1 4.953 180 DQ 3 3.535 DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 47 0 2.386 48 1 2.688 49 1 1.978 49 3 3.289 193 2 5 2.585 2 4 1 2 2 4

11 Y 111 48 1 2.498 47 0 3.153 49 2 2.537 45 1 5.021 189 5 4 3.302 7 12 5 0 0 0

12 Y 112 50 1 1.972 50 1 2.257 44 0 3.291 48 0 2.932 192 3 2 2.613 3 6 2 1 1 2

13 Y 113 43 0 3.704 44 0 3.139 46 0 4.628 46 0 3.720 179 11 0 3.798 10 21 11 0 0

14 Y 114 49 0 2.602 49 1 2.674 50 1 2.470 49 0 3.134 197 1 2 2.720 5 6 3 3 0 3

15 Y 115 46 0 3.199 47 0 4.505 44 0 4.044 46 0 3.917 183 8 0 3.916 11 19 10 0 0

16 Y 116 45 0 5.125 47 1 2.950 46 0 4.649 42 0 6.152 180 9 1 4.719 14 23 12 0 0

17 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4
6
6
8

12
13
14
15
19
19
21
23
24

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Don Giffin

Competitor

Larry Malinoski

Terry Tiernan

Barry Wilson

Dave Chase

Michael Lowitz

Don Brownewell

Rod Shneider

Mark Niezabitowski

Al Benarroch

Alex Linn

Rogn Poisker

Clyde Taylor

Tom Kozar

John Granauro

Roger Johnson

Dave Chase Dave Chase
Terry Tiernan

Don Giffin
Barry Wilson
Clyde Taylor

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Barry Wilson
Dave Chase

Manatee 600 yard IBS match

3/23/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun and Archery Club

Larry Malinoski
Rod Shneider

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Roger Johnson

Alex Linn
Rod Shneider

Roger Johnson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Tom Kozar

Al Benarroch
Mark Niezabitowski

Tom Kozar
John Granauro
Terry Tiernan

50
50
50

Don Brownewell
Al Benarroch

Roger Johnson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Larry Malinoski
John Granauro

Don Giffin

Al Benarroch

Mark Niezabitowski

Don Brownewell
Al Benarroch

Roger Johnson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Rod Shneider
Roger Johnson
Larry Malinoski

Al Benarroch
Mark Niezabitowski

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

John Granauro
Tom Kozar
Alex Linn

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 191 1ST 2.070 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.173 2ND
3RD 186 3rd 2.364 3RD
4TH 185 4th 3.000 4TH
5TH 185 5th 3.080 5TH
6TH 184 6th 3.145 6TH
7TH 180 7th 3.636 7TH
8TH 180 8th 3.736 8TH
9TH 179 9th 3.798 9TH

10TH 175 10th 4.318 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 1.787 1 1ST 1.474 13th
2nd 49 2.318 2 2ND 1.548
3rd 49 2.955 1 3RD 1.697 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 DQ DQ 43 1 5.55 47 1 4.045 45 0 5.4 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 42 0 3.794 45 0 4.701 47 0 3.312 46 0 3.135 180 7 0 3.736 8 15 8 0 0 0

3 Y 103 46 0 2.302 46 0 1.548 49 1 2.955 44 0 1.474 185 4 1 2.070 1 5 1 0 2 2

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 45 0 3.693 47 0 3.993 43 0 7.845 45 1 4.288 180 8 1 4.955 12 20 10 0 0

6 Y 106 43 1 4.542 DQ DQ 44 0 3.037 47 0 4.007 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 107 44 0 2.555 47 0 3.729 47 1 3.538 47 2 4.721 185 5 3 3.636 7 12 5 0 0 0

8 Y 108 43 1 4.047 45 0 3.350 41 0 4.949 40 0 2.846 169 12 1 3.798 9 21 11 0 0

9 N 109 40 0 4.147 40 0 6.105 45 0 3.931 39 0 5.125 164 DQ 0 4.827 DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 49 1 1.787 48 0 3.366 46 0 1.842 43 0 1.697 186 3 1 2.173 2 5 2 0 1 1

11 Y 111 42 1 3.782 49 2 2.318 47 2 3.852 41 0 2.629 179 9 5 3.145 6 15 7 0 0 0

12 Y 112 48 1 1.833 47 0 3.745 48 0 3.078 48 0 3.665 191 1 1 3.080 5 6 4 2 0 2

13 Y 113 47 0 4.009 45 1 5.295 47 0 3.019 45 0 4.948 184 6 1 4.318 10 16 9 0 0 0

14 Y 114 47 1 3.666 47 1 3.290 48 1 2.756 47 0 2.289 189 2 3 3.000 4 6 3 1 0 1

15 Y 115 42 0 4.050 43 0 3.757 47 0 3.448 43 0 6.522 175 10 0 4.444 11 21 12 0 0

16 Y 116 43 0 1.756 48 1 2.454 39 0 2.526 43 0 2.719 173 11 1 2.364 3 14 6 0 0

17 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Larry Malinoski
Roger Johnson

Dave Chase
Barry Wilson

Mark Niezabitowski
Al Benarroch

Don Giffin
Clyde Taylor

Michael Lowitz

5

5

6

6

12

14

15

15

16

20

21

21

Don Giffin
Al Benarroch

Alex Linn
Rod Shneider

#N/AAlex Linn

43
46
44

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Terry Tiernan
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Alex Linn

Rod Shneider
Barry Wilson

Larry Malinoski
Roger Johnson

Larry Malinoski
Rod Shneider

Alex Linn
Dave Chase

 

 

 

 

 

Barry Wilson

 

 

 

 

Mark Niezabitowski

Roger Johnson

Don Giffin

Larry Malinoski

Terry Tiernan

Tom Kozar

Dave Chase

Michael Lowitz

Don Brownewell

Rod Shneider

John Granauro

Al Benarroch

Alex Linn

 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Clyde Taylor

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Manatee 600 yard IBS match

Manatee Gun and Archery Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Rod Shneider
Mark Niezabitowski

Alex Linn

Terry Tiernan

OVERALL 

PLACE

Michael Lowitz
Don Giffin

Alex Linn
Rod Shneider

Mark Niezabitowski

Mark Niezabitowski
Dave Chase

Al Benarroch

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Roger Johnson

Clyde Taylor

3/23/2019



Manatee Gun and Archery Club
Light Gun Equipment List

3/23/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 John Granauro LG 6bra Bordon Brux McMillan LRBR NF 15x55 H4895 Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

2 Al Benarroch LG 6bra Panda Stolle Kreiger McMillan LRBR Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 108 Alex Wheeler

3 Alex Linn LG 6bra Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 H4895 BART Hammer Alex Wheeler

4 Rogn Poisker LG 6x44br panda brux McMillan Sightron III  10-50 4451 Sierra 107 committee

5 Clyde Taylor LG 6br Savage Shilen R Stocks Vortex 15x60 Varget Berger 105 Hy Shilen

6 Tom Kozar LG 243 Defiant Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Bart 105 Roy Bowmen

7 Dave Chase LG 6BRA Panda Stolle Kreiger McMillan LRBR Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 105 Eric Bostrom

8 Michael Lowitz LG 6 Dasher Stolle Bartline Eric Bostrom Vortex 15x60 Varget Berger 105 target Eric Bostrom

9 Don Brownewell LG 6.5x55 swed AI Rem 700 RR Schnieder Brownell Nightforce 15-55 IMR 7228 Berger 140vld Bostrom/brownell

10 Rod Shneider LG 6 Dasher bolt Brux Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 Hy Billy Stevens

11 Mark Niezabitowski LG 6 Dasher Savage Mc Gowen Bostrom Kahles 10x50 Varget Berger 105 Hy Bostrom

12 Roger Johnson LG BRA BAT Krieger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 103 VT Wheeler

13 Don Giffin LG 6 Dasher Stiller Krieger Richards NF 8x32 H4350 Berger 105 Hy Eric Bostrom

14 Larry Malinoski LG BRA Stolle krieger Richards micro Vortex GE Varget Berger 105 Hy Eric Bostrom

15 Terry Tiernan LG 6.5x47 Panda Stolle Krieger GRS Nightforce 15-55 H4350 Lapua 123 Kelbly

16 Barry Wilson LG 6.5 Hbrid Savage Schnider Eric Bostrom Vortex 50 4831sc Berger 140 HB Eric Bostrom

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG



Manatee Gun and Archery Club
Heavy Gun Equipment List

3/23/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 John Granauro HG 6 Dasher Remington Brux ? NF 15x55 Varget Berger 105 Hy Eric Bostrom

2 Al Benarroch HG 6bra Panda Stolle Kreiger McMillan LRBR Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 108 Alex Wheeler

3 Alex Linn HG 6bra Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 H4895 BART Hammer Alex Wheeler

4 HG

5 Clyde Taylor HG 6br Savage Shilen R Stocks Vortex 15x60 Varget Berger 105 Hy Shilen

6 Tom Kozar HG 284 Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce H4831sc Berger 180 BT Roy Bowmen

7 Dave Chase HG 6BRA Panda Stolle Kreiger McMillan LRBR Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 105 Eric Bostrom

8 Michael Lowitz HG 6 Dasher Stolle Bartline Eric Bostrom Vortex 15x60 Varget Berger 105 target Eric Bostrom

9 Don Brownewell HG 6.5x55 swed AI Rem 700 RR Schnieder Brownell Nightforce 15-55 IMR 7228 Berger 140vld Bostrom/brownell

10 Rod Shneider HG 6 Dasher bolt Brux Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 Hy Billy Stevens

11 Mark Niezabitowski HG 6 Dasher Savage Mc Gowen Bostrom Kahles 10x50 Varget Berger 105 Hy Bostrom

12 Roger Johnson HG BRA BAT Krieger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 103 VT Wheeler

13 Don Giffin HG 6 Dasher Stiller Krieger Richards NF 8x32 H4350 Berger 105 Hy Eric Bostrom

14 Larry Malinoski HG BRA Stolle krieger Richards micro Vortex GE Varget Berger 105 Hy Eric Bostrom

15 Terry Tiernan HG 6.5x47 Panda Stolle Krieger GRS Nightforce 15-55 H4350 Lapua 123 Kelbly

16 Barry Wilson HG 6.5 Hbrid Savage Schnider Eric Bostrom Vortex 50 4831sc Berger 140 HB Eric Bostrom

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name
HG 

points

2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  John Granauro 0 HG John Granauro 0 0 0

102 LG  Al Benarroch 0 HG Al Benarroch 0 0 0

103 LG  Alex Linn 3 HG Alex Linn 2 0 5

104 LG  Rogn Poisker 0 HG 0 0 0 0

105 LG  Clyde Taylor 0 HG Clyde Taylor 0 0 0

106 LG  Tom Kozar 0 HG Tom Kozar 0 0 0

107 LG  Dave Chase 0 HG Dave Chase 0 0 0

108 LG  Michael Lowitz 0 HG Michael Lowitz 0 0 0

109 LG  Don Brownewell 0 HG Don Brownewell 0 0 0

110 LG  Rod Shneider 4 HG Rod Shneider 1 2 7

111 LG  Mark Niezabitowski 0 HG Mark Niezabitowski 0 0 0

112 LG  Roger Johnson 2 HG Roger Johnson 2 1 5

113 LG  Don Giffin 0 HG Don Giffin 0 0 0

114 LG  Larry Malinoski 3 HG Larry Malinoski 1 0 4

115 LG  Terry Tiernan 0 HG Terry Tiernan 0 0 0

116 LG  Barry Wilson 0 HG Barry Wilson 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Manatee 600 yard IBS match

Manatee Gun and Archery Club

3/23/2019

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


